data sheet
1 / 6
Elcometer 266 DC Holiday Detector
V3:  15.10.08
Can be used in accordance with:
AS 3894.1 ASTM D 4787
ASTM G 6 ASTM D 5162-B

(Designed specifically to measure the external diameter of pipes)
Nominal Pipe Size Pipe External Diameter
Part Number DN
(mm)
NPS
(inches)
Min
(mm)
Max
(mm)
Min
(inches)
Max
(inches)
T26620086 Elcometer 266 Rolling Spring Holder (Select the appropriate spring diameter required from the list below)
T99920438-15A 40 1.5 48 54 1.9 2.1
T99920438-15B 40 1.5 54 60 2.1 2.4
T99920438-20A 50 2 60 66 2.4 2.6
T99920438-20B 50 2 66 73 2.6 2.9
T99920438-25A 65 2.5 73 80 2.9 3.1
T99920438-25B 65 2.5 80 88 3.1 3.5
T99920438-30A 80 3 88 95 3.5 3.7
T99920438-30B 80 3 95 100 3.7 3.9
T99920438-35A 90 3.5 100 108 3.9 4.3
T99920438-35B 90 3.5 108 114 4.3 4.5
T99920438-40A 100 4 114 125 4.5 4.9
T99920438-45A 114 4.5 125 136 4.9 5.4
T99920438-45B 114 4.5 136 141 5.4 5.6
T99920438-50A 125 5 141 155 5.6 6.1
T99920438-50B 125 5 155 168 6.1 6.6
T99920438-60A 152 6 168 180 6.6 7.1
T99920438-60B 152 6 180 193 7.1 7.6
T99920438-70A 178 7 193 213 7.6 8.4
T99920438-70B 178 7 213 219 8.4 8.6
T99920438-80A 203 8 219 240 8.6 9.4
T99920438-90A 229 9 240 264 9.4 10.4
T99920438-100A 254 10 264 290 10.4 11.4
T99920438-110A 279 11 290 320 11.4 12.6
T99920438-120A 305 12 320 350 12.6 13.8
T99920438-140A 356 14 350 375 13.8 14.8
T99920438-140B 356 14 375 400 14.8 15.7
T99920438-160A 406 16 400 435 15.7 17.1
T99920438-160B 406 16 435 450 17.1 17.7
T99920438-180A 457 18 450 500 17.7 19.7
T99920438-200A 508 20 500 550 19.7 21.7
T99920438-220A 559 22 550 600 21.7 23.6
T99920438-240A 610 24 600 650 23.6 25.6
T99920438-260A 660 26 650 700 25.6 27.6
T99920438-280A 711 28 700 750 27.6 29.5
T99920438-300A 762 30 750 810 29.5 31.9
T99920438-320A 813 32 810 860 31.9 33.9
T99920438-340A 864 34 860 910 33.9 35.8
T99920438-360A 914 36 910 960 35.8 37.8
T99920438-380A 965 38 960 1010 37.8 39.8
T99920438-400A 1016 40 1010 1060 39.8 41.7
T99920438-420A 1067 42 1060 1110 41.7 43.7
T99920438-440A 1118 44 1110 1160 43.7 45.7
T99920438-460A 1168 46 1160 1210 45.7 47.6
T99920438-480A 1219 48 1210 1270 47.6 50.0
T99920438-500A 1270 50 1270 1320 50.0 52.0
T99920438-520A 1321 52 1320 1370 52.0 53.9
T99920438-540A
1372 54 1370 1425 53.9 56.1
data sheet